Academic year 2008/2009 — autumn terms

01.07. - 31.08.

03.09. - 04.09.
07.09. -12.09.
19.09.
20.09. - 26.09.
25.09.
30.09.

01.10.
05.10.

09.10.
28.10.
07.11.-08.11.
17.11.
18.12.
21.12.-03.01.
04.01.
15.01.
18.01. - 19.02.
18.01.—-29.01.
08.02. - 12.02.
19.02.
19.02.

22.02.

24.02.
05.04.
01.05.
08.05.
30.04.
21.05.
21.05.

24.05. - 25.06.

Electronic enrolment and registration of subjects for the academic year
2009/2010 (all students - bachelor’s and follow-up master’s degree study)
Entrance examinations for doctor’s degree study

Leos Janacek Competition

Beginning of classes in Metodické centrum (Methodical Centre)

Double Bass Convention

Alternate date of the Dean examinations

End of the academic year 2008/2009

ACADEMIC YEAR 2009/2010

Winter semester
Beginning of the academic year 2009/2010
Beginning of classes at the Faculty of Music (HF) JAMU — Assembly hall
—1:30 p.m.
Matriculation — Assembly hall — 11:00 a.m.
Bank holiday
Kyoto interpretation course
Bank holiday
The last day of classes in 2009
Christmas and New Year’s holidays
Beginning of classes in 2009
The last day of classes in winter semester (ZS)
Examination time
Examinations in major subjects
Entrance examinations — bachelor’s degree programme
Alternate date of entrance examinations — bachelor’s degree programme
The last term for closing the winter semester in SIS (Student
Information System) for all years of both, bachelor’s and follow-up
master’s degree study

Summer semester
Beginning of classes in summer semester (LS)
Beginning of assigning dissertations/bachelor’s works and programmes of
graduating projects and programmes of graduating projects for the graduates’
year 2010/2011
Meeting of the reception committee
Easter Monday
Bank holiday
Bank holiday
The last term of handing in dissertations for both study degrees
The last day of classes in the summer semester
The last term of graduates’ concerts
The last term for closing the summer semester for graduates of the
bachelor and follow-up master’s degree study
Examination time



24.05. - 28.05.

28.05.

31.05. - 01.06.
02.06. — 16.06.

17.06. -23.06.
29.06.

29.06.
30.06.
30.06.

01.07.-31.08.

Examinations in major subjects

The last term for handing in external examiners’ reports

Dean’s examinations — 1% year

State final examinations

Entrance examinations — follow-up study for master’s degree

Alternate date of entrance examinations - follow-up study for master’s
degree

Meeting of the reception committee

Graduation ceremony

The last term for handing in assignment of graduates’ projects and
dissertations for both study degrees (graduate’s year 2010/2011)
Electronic enrolment and registration of subjects for the academic year
2010/2011 (all students - bachelor’s and follow-up master’s degree study)
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