## Academic year 2008/2009 – autumn terms

01.07 31.08.	Electronic enrolment and registration of subjects for the academic year 2009/2010 (all students - bachelor's and follow-up master's degree study)
03.09 04.09.	Entrance examinations for doctor's degree study
07.09 12.09.	Leoš Janáček Competition
19.09.	Beginning of classes in Metodické centrum (Methodical Centre)
20.09 26.09.	Double Bass Convention
25.09.	Alternate date of the Dean examinations
30.09.	End of the academic year 2008/2009

## **ACADEMIC YEAR 2009/2010**

## Winter semester

01.10.	Beginning of the academic year 2009/2010
05.10.	Beginning of classes at the Faculty of Music (HF) JAMU – Assembly hall
	– 1:30 p.m.
09.10.	Matriculation – Assembly hall – 11:00 a.m.
28.10.	Bank holiday
07.11 08.11.	Kyoto interpretation course
17.11.	Bank holiday
18.12.	The last day of classes in 2009
21.12 03.01.	Christmas and New Year's holidays
04.01.	Beginning of classes in 2009
15.01.	The last day of classes in winter semester (ZS)
18.01 19.02.	Examination time
18.01 29.01.	Examinations in major subjects
<b>08.02.</b> – <b>12.02.</b>	Entrance examinations – bachelor's degree programme
19.02.	Alternate date of entrance examinations – bachelor's degree programme
19.02.	The last term for closing the winter semester in SIS (Student
	Information System) for all years of both, bachelor's and follow-up
	master's degree study

## **Summer semester**

	Summer semester
22.02.	Beginning of classes in summer semester (LS)
	Beginning of assigning dissertations/bachelor's works and programmes of
	graduating projects and programmes of graduating projects for the graduates'
	year 2010/2011
24.02.	Meeting of the reception committee
05.04.	Easter Monday
01.05.	Bank holiday
08.05.	Bank holiday
30.04.	The last term of handing in dissertations for both study degrees
21.05.	The last day of classes in the summer semester
21.05.	The last term of graduates' concerts
	The last term for closing the summer semester for graduates of the
	bachelor and follow-up master's degree study
24.05 25.06.	Examination time

24.05. – 28.05. 28.05.	Examinations in major subjects The last term for handing in external examiners' reports
	Dean's examinations – 1 <sup>st</sup> year
	State final examinations
	Entrance examinations – follow-up study for master's degree
29.06.	Alternate date of entrance examinations - follow-up study for master's
	degree
29.06.	Meeting of the reception committee
30.06.	Graduation ceremony
30.06.	The last term for handing in assignment of graduates' projects and
	dissertations for both study degrees (graduate's year 2010/2011)
01.07. – 31.08.	Electronic enrolment and registration of subjects for the academic year 2010/2011 (all students - bachelor's and follow-up master's degree study)
	2010/2011 (an state in State i